Shenzhen VOG Technology Co., LTD
深圳市五轮谷科技有限公司
REFERENCE SPECIFICATION
参考规格书
            客户名称 CUSTOMER:
产品名称 PRODUCT NAME:  贴片功率电感           SMD power inductor
客户料号 CUSTOMER PART NO.:
五轮谷料号 OUR PART NO.:       VOGMM252010C

L
（uH）
偏差
Tolerance
直流电阻Rdc
（mΩ）
Max.[Typ.]
饱和电流Ｉsat
（A）
Max.[Typ.]
温升电流Ｉtemp
（A）
Max.[Typ.]
備考
Remarks
 VOGMM252010C-R47M 0.47 ±20％ 42 [32] 3.8 [4.8] 3.4 [4.0]
 VOGMM252010C-1R0M 1.0 ±20％ 72 [53] 2.9 [3.6] 2.7 [3.2]
 VOGMM252010C-1R5M 1.5 ±20％ 98 [84] 2.3 [3.0] 2.1 [2.5]
 VOGMM252010C-2R2M 2.2 ±20％ 142 [122] 2.1 [2.5] 1.7 [2.0]
 VOGMM252010C-3R3M 3.3 ±20％ 218 [182] 1.6 [2.0] 1.4 [1.6]
 VOGMM252010C-4R7M 4.7 ±20％ 280 [230] 1.4 [1.6] 1.0 [1.2]
 VOGMM252010C-6R8M 6.8 ±20％ 500 [398] 1.2 [1.5] 0.85 [1.1]
 VOGMM252010C-100N 10 ±30％ 650 [560] 1.1 [1.4] 0.80 [1.0]
Note:
a. Irms: DC current (A) that will cause an approximate ΔT of 40°C.
b. Isat: DC current (A) that will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%.
c. The part temperature (ambient + temp. rise) should not exceed 125 °C under worst case